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 2,954,595  10,763,814  34,001,682

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,993,255
 961,340

-2.5
-2.7

 7,260,824
 3,502,990

 0.4
-1.2

 22,867,299
 11,134,383

 0.2
-3.5

-2.5 -0.1 -1.1

 35,531  133,623  410,292

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-0.6 -2.7 -1.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,545 -3.9  6,163 -8.8  19,502 -8.9

 54,642  225,140  724,628

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-7.5 -7.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 38,793
 6,382

 2,088,098

 0.3
-0.2
 1.1

 147,929
 24,987

 8,187,693

 0.9
 1.8
-1.5

 463,868
 77,695

 25,579,383

 0.2
 2.0
-0.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

APRIL 2013 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa, S.Khalilov 
April traffic was down 2.5% with domestic declining 
2.5% and international down 2.7%. As a result of 
Easter holiday appearing in March this year as oppose 
to April last year, UA/CO, Delta, American and JetBlue 
collectively carried 94,000 fewer passengers on their 
domestic routes. UA/CO, the dominant carrier at EWR 
with almost 70% of airport's traffic share, reduced seat 
capacity to its Florida destinations by 22%. 
Consequently, YTD domestic traffic slowed to 0.4% 
growth. UA/CO also cut seat capacity on its 
international routes by 37,500 seats with 
Caribbean/Bermuda destinations bearing the sharpest 
reductions. This, along with consolidation of services 
away from EWR to JFK by Alitalia and Lot Polish 
resulted in YTD international passenger's 1.2% drop. 
Cargo continued to fall as YTD April was down 7.5%.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-8.5

 26,396
 8,121
 1,014

 99,278
 31,097
 3,248

 304,833
 94,587
 10,872

-0.1
-2.2
-0.1

-2.4
-3.5
-4.0

 5,988  24,177  75,553-9.1 -13.7 -12.5

 34,426
 20,216

-12.8
-0.1

 143,487
 81,653

-10.5
-1.6

 477,998
 246,630

-7.7
-5.8

 242,584
 9,748

 22,366
 122,000
 25,465

 188,698

-2.7
 4.6
-4.7
 0.9
-8.8
 4.3

 900,312
 33,021
 74,511

 484,024
 88,984

 642,620

-5.5
 12.2
-6.2
-0.5
-9.4
 2.4

 2,874,767
 114,759
 259,645

 1,316,260
 307,635

 2,151,243

-6.6
 16.6
-7.3
-4.9

-11.9
 0.8

-1.1
-3.5
-6.0

Non Revenue Passengers  106,951 -1.3  402,500  2.0  1,270,614  8.4

 564,294 -2.5  2,095,840  2.1  6,573,808  4.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,962 -1.6  53,799 -2.7  164,501 -0.7
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UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AMERICAN
LUFTHANSA
SAS
AIR CANADA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
JET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
OPENSKIES
ALITALIA

Airline Name

 16,421,137
 1,357,017
 1,337,112
 1,294,172
 1,166,108
 1,045,660

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 202,117
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,594,410
 114,340

 0
 0
 0
 0

 518,478
 441,718
 411,923
 367,179
 341,276
 335,790

 0
 177,321
 154,392
 137,703
 130,489
 100,548
 96,144
 68,069

Intl

 24,015,547
 1,471,357
 1,337,112
 1,294,172
 1,166,108
 1,045,660

 518,478
 441,718
 411,923
 367,179
 341,276
 335,790
 202,117
 177,321
 154,392
 137,703
 130,489
 100,548
 96,144
 68,069

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 70.6
 75.0
 78.9
 82.7
 86.1
 89.2
 90.7
 92.0
 93.2
 94.3
 95.3
 96.3
 96.9
 97.4
 97.9
 98.3
 98.7
 99.0
 99.2
 99.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
SAS
LUFTHANSA
KALITTA AIR LLC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
JET AIRWAYS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
EL AL
DELTA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
AIR INDIA
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
ALITALIA
AMERICAN

Airline Name

 359,156
 129,042
 95,434
 20,009
 18,329
 17,783
 15,560
 14,717
 11,181
 7,235
 6,476
 5,037
 4,980
 4,328
 3,507
 3,126
 2,302
 2,268
 1,383

 686

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2013EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

428.5 87

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 428.5  13
International Passenger Service

 135.1  17

Freighter Service

 2.6  3

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 353.1

 41.0

 11

 13

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

135.2 77@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

563.7 164

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 22,867,299

 1,537,651

 1,114,464

 754,941

 434,522

 6,566,193

 726,612

Passengers

 477,998

 13

 5,703

 5,356

 962

 209,611

 24,985

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 49.6
 67.4
 80.5
 83.3
 85.8
 88.3
 90.4
 92.5
 94.0
 95.0
 95.9
 96.6
 97.3
 97.9
 98.4
 98.8
 99.1
 99.4
 99.6
 99.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 233.9
 194.6

 9
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 74.4
 41.0
 19.7

 3
 13
 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  2.6  3

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 312.6
 115.9

 50
 37

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 9
 7
 5

 14
 4

 30
 8

 48.4
 4.6
 6.6

 13.7
 4.0

 50.0
 7.9


